C:

4509 17 000000 0200 ASPEN 04034205

NOTICE OF DIFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL

| Reference is made to that certain t | rust deed made byDAVID D. REYES and GUADALUPE C. |
|--|--|
| REYES, husband and wife | ATTION OF THE CO. THE CO. THE CO. |
| ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, I | NC An Oregon Corporation , as grantor, to |
| in favor of F. N. REALTY SERVICES | INC., A California Corporation. Trustee, as beneficiary, |
| dated June 15 ,19'88 | recorded October 28 ,19 88, in the mortgage records of |
| County, Ore | on, in book/reeK/reaking No. M-88 at page 18348 xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx |
| | |
| property situated in said county and state | l fo-wit: |
| Lot 62, Block 32, Tract | 11102 Oppose hand be a second of the control of the |
| in the County of Klamat | i. State of Oregon |
| | |

Hoans, Cabile 11 On p. Traine, Spring of Geograph

My contained transfer of the filed The state of the s

The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustile have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted,

The Experience of the State of

such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.735(4). There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in inverest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: Monthly installments of principal and interest due for the months of September, October, November and December of 1988, and January, February, March, April, May, June, July, August, September, October, November and December of 1989, in the amounts of \$132.82 each; and subsequent installments of like amounts; subsequent amounts for assessments due under the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust Deed.

By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to wit: a many type of a sum of the following, \$10,213,44 plus interest and late charges, thereon from August 30, 1988, at the ways and rate of NINE AND ONE-HALF (9.5%) PER CENT PER ANNUM, until paid and all sums expended by the Beneficiary pursuant to the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust Deed.

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys.

Said sale will be held at the hour of 10:05 o'clock, A.M., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110 on April 16 19.90 , at the following place: ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW. INC. State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place last set for said sale.

Other than es shown or record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent person neving or claiming to have any hen upon or nucress in the real property heremanove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except: to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS:

NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

Witness my hand and seal of

Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 रुक्तमान व हा अद्भारत रहा गुल्लामा भाग भाग एक एक एक हता

that the fit were work to the contraction of the co the figure in mer want and the first column and come and a familiar is the first figure in the property of the first fir there is the source that the cuttor cash in the inverse of the suit the critical around the remain backer. The parties from the first than the control of the control of the second state of the control of

Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obliplural, the word grantor includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an objection, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their ganon, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.

| DATED: December 4 | ASPEN | TITLE & ESCROW, INC. | e their |
|--|--|---|----------------------|
| DATED: December 4 | | TITLE & ESCROW INC. ee Beneticiary (State w | To success |
| [If the signer of the state of the signer of | ora take in the second | ee Beneticiary (State w GON, County of Klamath he toregoing instrument was acknowledged below | 4-32-01 |
| STATE OF acknowledgment opposite. | Star barrens for the first | ee Beneficiary | |
| LUA OREGON, | (ORS 194.570) 135536 | that to men now we will be a (State w | hich) |
| County of | S.ATE OF ORE | GON: County | Medag : |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowled |) Door-1 7 | he foregoing in- | чинд. \- - |
| me this | ged before December 4 | he toregoing instrument was acknowledged before n , 19 89, by ANDREW A. PATTERSON | ne this |
| , | | | |
| | | | XXXX |
| | AOPEN TIT | LE & ESCROW, INC |) |
| *************************************** | Uregon | Corporation | YO : |
| (SEAL) Hotary Public to | or Oregon Notana | Hands a land, on behalt, of the yorgone | tion. |
| My commission expires: | or Oregon Notary Public for O. | LE & ESCROW, INC. 10344 | 2 7 |
| Norton | My commission expir | es: 7/23/83 | 2 4 |
| NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND | | 1/23/83 VISE | 44) 沿 |
| TO SELL | The service of the second | STATE OF OREGON, | = 5 |
| | 그들은 智能하는 학생님께 되었다. | County of Klamath | 0万洲 |
| Ro: Trust Deed From | 14.1 Extend | I carries at | 35. |
| Harris and the second second | | ment was that the within instr | u- |
| David D. Reyes | an beok (seal) to the former | 8th day of Dor record on the | he |
| Guadalupe C. Reyes Grantor | An race | at 11:15 | 9 |
| To | SPACE RESERVED | in book/real/ | d |
| Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. | RECORDER'S USE | page 23731 or as fee/file/instrument | n |
| Trustee | | microfilm/reception No. 8809 Record of Mortford | 1 1 |
| AFTER RECORDING Design | To the state of th | Record of Mortender of | , |
| Aspen Title & Escrew To- | 法自己 化乙烯基酚 图 的复数物物 安全 | Witness my hand and | 11 |

Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 10: Debening to Evelyn Biehn. County Clerk NAME